

GN Netcom A/S Lautrupbjerg 7 P.O.Box 201 DK-2750 Ballerup Denmark Tel. +45 45 75 88 88 www.jabra.com

Jabra

Date: 2014-06-02

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in identification per section 2.933 of FCC rules

GN Netcom FCC ID: BCE-OTE23 FCC Part 15 Certification

Gentlemen,

This application for Change of Identification requests a new FCC ID as stipulated in 47CFR 2.933(b) for presently authorized equipment.

This application by GN Netcom. will establish a new FCC ID under FCC ID: BCE-OTE23 for the purpose of marketing.

The original grant to Movon Corporation FCC ID: TDU-SW-818 will remain in effect.

An authorization letter by Movon Corporation is attached.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: TDU-SW-818.
- 2. The original grant date is 07/03/2013.
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical. Only the model name model name, trade name, and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs, label identification are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

Cover Letter External Photos FCC ID label format and location

Sincerely, Tom Ringtved

Certification Engineer

Om the

R&D TA Engineer Direct +45 45759186 Mobile E-mail tringtved@jabra.com

A GN Great Nordic Company